
Total by 
location

Total by 
location

% change Total by 
location

Jan-22 Jan-21 from prior 
12 months

Feb 20 to 
Jan 21

Boise 28 0 0 0 6 34 -38% -30% 1029
Coeur d'Alene 8 0 0 0 2 10 -63% -27% 498

Moscow 4 0 0 0 1 5 67% -15% 106
Pocatello 18 0 1 0 2 21 -61% -29% 682

Twin Falls 7 0 0 0 1 8 -67% -39% 292
Reopening 4 0 0 1 0 5 -38%

Total by chapter
Jan-22

% change 
from same month 

last year
Total by chapter

Jan-21
Total by chapter

Feb 21 to Jan 22*
% change 

from prior 12 mo's 
Total by chapter

Feb 20 to Jan 21*

3
54

Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho
Jan-22

Filings    *= includes reopenings

55
27

Ch 13Ch 12Ch 11Ch 9Ch 7Location

% change  
from same 
month last 

year

210

11

9%

168

1839

-51%

2607

-29%-17%

174

24
8

-51% 17112 8369 0 1 1

1657 0 7 1

2367 0 22 8

-56% ###### -50% 0%

-30% ###### -68% -88%

157 0 12

1839 2607

Total by 
location

Feb 21 to 
Jan 22

724
363
90
483

-29%

179



% change % change
from same 
month last 

year

from prior 12 
months

Boise 1 2 -50% -57%

Coeur d'Alene 3 4 -25% 43%

Moscow 0 0 #DIV/0! -100%

Pocatello 2 9 -78% -35%

Twin Falls 4 1 300% -54%

Total 10 16 -38% -44%

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - January 2022

44

7

3

4026

10

0

Prev.12 months 
Feb 2021 to Jan 

2022

19

Total by location Total by location
Prev. 12 months Feb 

2020 to Jan 2021Location Jan-22 Jan-21

66

24

118

11



Boise 52 0 0 0 10 62 3
Coeur d'Alene 23 0 0 0 3 26 1

Moscow 7 0 0 0 0 7 0
Pocatello 51 0 0 0 3 54 0

Twin Falls 12 0 0 0 5 17 0
Subtotal (by chapter) 145 0 0 0 21 166 4

Boise 597 559 Boise 50 43
Coeur d'Alene 367 352 Coeur d'Alene 8 10

Moscow 95 91 Moscow 2 2
Pocatello 353 327 Pocatello 39 36

Twin Falls 194 190 Twin Falls 14 18
Total 1606 1519 Total 113 109

Total 2022 BK Total 2021 BK
Jan. filings Jan. filings
Total 2022 AP Total 2021 AP
Jan. filings Jan. filings

Ch. 7 Ch. 9 Ch. 11 Ch. 12 Ch. 13 Adv.
12 month YTD

Median Disposition

Time (in months)

83

10

171

7

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho
Jan-22

Closings

Previous 
month

Location

4 8 22 41 10

Ch 9 Ch 11 Ch 12 Adversary

Current 
month

Pending BK Cases by Location Pending AP Cases by Location

Location Previous 
month

Current 
month

Total by 
locationLocation Ch 7 Ch 13



Chapter 9
Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho                                
January 2022

Chapter 7       Chapter 11

0

7

2

0

0

1

0

1

Boise

CDA

Moscow

Pocatello

Twin Falls

293

98

36

212

114

TOTAL 753

0

7

8

24

Boise

Moscow

CDA

Pocatello

Twin Falls

TOTAL

Chapter 12       Chapter 13

Boise 7 Boise 252

Moscow 0 Moscow 55

CDA 0 CDA 252

Twin Falls 2 Twin Falls 66

Pocatello 5 Pocatello 102

1519TOTAL PENDING CASES

TOTAL 14 TOTAL 727



Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

64 0 0 0 12 76

Adversary Filings (2022)

0

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

150 0 1 1 11 163

Adversary Filings (2021)

16

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Adversary

-57% ??? -100% -100% 9% -100%

Cases Filed
1905

2/1/2020 - 1/31/2021 2725

115

2/1/2021 - 1/31/2022

12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)

Pending Pro Se Cases

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION
Year-to-Date Filings (2022)

Year-to-Date Filings (2021)

Percentage Change from (2021)
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