Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho Jan-22											
Filings *= includes reopenings											
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Total by location Jan-22	% change from same month last year	Total by location Jan-21	Total by location Feb 21 to Jan 22	% change from prior 12 months	Total by location Feb 20 to Jan 21
Boise	28	0	0	0	6	34	-38%	55	724	-30%	1029
Coeur d'Alene	8	0	0	0	2	10	-63%	27	363	-27%	498
Moscow	4	0	0	0	1	5	67%	3	90	-15%	106
Pocatello	18	0	1	0	2	21	-61%	54	483	-29%	682
Twin Falls	7	0	0	0	1	8	-67%	24	179	-39%	292
Reopening	4	0	0	1	0	5	-38%	8	-		
Total by chapter Jan-22	69	0	1	1	12	83	-51%	171	1839	-29%	2607
% change from same month last year	-56%	#######	-50%	0%	9%	-51%					
Total by chapter Jan-21	157	0	2	1	11	168					
Total by chapter Feb 21 to Jan 22*	1657	0	7	1	174	1839					
% change from prior 12 mo's	-30%	######	-68%	-88%	-17%	-29%					
Total by chapter Feb 20 to Jan 21*	2367	0	22	8	210	2607					

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - January 2022									
Location	Jan-22	Jan-21	% change from same month last year	Total by location Prev.12 months Feb 2021 to Jan 2022	Total by location Prev. 12 months Feb 2020 to Jan 2021	% change from prior 12 months			
Boise	1	2	-50%	19	44	-57%			
Coeur d'Alene	3	4	-25%	10	7	43%			
Moscow	0	0	#DIV/0!	0	3	-100%			
Pocatello	2	9	-78%	26	40	-35%			
Twin Falls	4	1	300%	11	24	-54%			
Total	10	16	-38%	66	118	-44%			

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho Jan-22								
Closings								
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11 Ch 12		Ch 13	Total by location	Adversary	
Boise	52	0	0	0	10	62	3	
Coeur d'Alene	23	0	0	0	3	26	1	
Moscow	7	0	0	0	0	7	0	
Pocatello	51	0	0	0	3	54	0	
Twin Falls	12	0	0	0	5	17	0	
Subtotal (by chapter)	145	0	0	0	21	166	4	
Pending BK Cas	Pending BK Cases by LocationPending AP Cases by Location							
Location	Previous month	Current month			Location	Previous month	Current month	
Boise	597	559			Boise	50	43	
Coeur d'Alene	367	352			Coeur d'Alene		8	10
Moscow	95	91			Moscow	2	2	
Pocatello	353	327			Pocatello	39	36	
Twin Falls	194	190			Twin Falls	14	18	
Total	1606	1519	1		Total	113	109	
Total 2022 BK Jan. filings				Total 2021 BK Jan. filings	171			
Total 2022 AP Jan. filings	10				Total 2021 AP Jan. filings	7		
	Ch. 7	Ch. 9	Ch. 11	Ch. 12	Ch. 13		Adv.	
12 month YTD Median Disposition Time (in months)	4		8	22	41		10	

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho January 2022							
Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location							
	Chapter 7	Chapter 9		Chapter 11			
Boise	293	0	Boise	7			
CDA	98	0	CDA	2			
Moscow	36	0	Moscow	0			
Pocatello	212	1	Pocatello	7			
Twin Falls	114	0	Twin Falls	8			
TOTAL	753	1	TOTAL	24			
	Chapter 12			Chapter 13			
Boise	7		Boise	252			
CDA	0		CDA	252			
Moscow	0		Moscow	55			
Pocatello	5		Pocatello	102			
Twin Falls	2		Twin Falls	66			
TOTAL	14		TOTAL	727			
TOTAL PENDING CASES 1519							

	MISC	ELLANEO	US INFOR	MATION					
Year-to-Date Filings (2022)									
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total				
64	0	0	0	12	76				
Adversary F	ilings (2022)								
	0								
		Year-to-Dat	te Filings (20	21)					
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total				
150	0	1	1	11	163				
Adversary F	ilings (2021)								
1	6								
	P	ercentage Cl	nange from (2	2021)					
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Adversary				
-57%	???	-100%	-100%	9%	-100%				
	12 Month F	iling Compar	ison (AP and	BK Combined)				
			Cases Filed						
2/1/2021 - 1/3	5								
2/1/2020 - 1/3	31/2021		2725	5					
	Pending F	Pro Se Cases							
11:									